U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

T

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-11585.7USPC

101123954

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Allied Plastics International, Ltd.	Logic Marine Corporation 100 Golden Drive Durham, North Carolina
8-16-99	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:	
Execution Date: May 31, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applied	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,458,844; 5,601,048; and 5,634,425
Additional	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence cor document should be mailed:</li></ol>	
Name Charles E. Calle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00 ☑ Enclosed
Name: Charles E. Golla Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO	) NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Charles E. Golla	hule ( ) offer Aug. 10, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	Do not detach this portion
	n to:  JAOE  oner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  /ashington, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to av	regrage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. 000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

M/19/1999 NTHAI1

00000134 5458844

11 FC:581

120.00 OP

REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0608
REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0608

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS Allied Plastics International, Ltd., a corporation formed under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, Post Office Box 71, Craig Muir Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is the owner of record of the following U.S patents: 5,458,844; 5,601,048; and 5,634,425;

WHEREAS Logic Marine Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, doing business at 100 Golden Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27705, is desirous of acquiring said patents, the inventions embodied therein, and all rights related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Allied Plastics International, Ltd. does hereby assign unto Logic Marine Corporation all right, title and interest which it owns in and to said patent applications, and to the invention disclosed and claimed therein, together with all foreign patent rights and any accrued claims for infringement thereof, and all right to revive or reinstate said patent and all accrued claims for infringement thereof, said assignment to be effective as of May 12 1999. Allied Plastics International, Ltd. specifically agrees to cooperate with Logic Marine Corporation in any effort to enforce, protect, perfect, revive or reinstate said patent/patent application, including, but not limited to the executing of documents deemed necessary therefor by Logic Marine Corporation.

Allied Plastics Internati	onal, Ltd.	
By:(Name and Title)	50le	Directou
Date: 5-31-99		<del></del>

-STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA;
-COUNTY OF

On this 31 day of May, 1999, ARIO MAHENDRA, appeared before me and acknowledged that he signed it as a free published Plastics International, Ltd., and that he was authorized so to sign.

ne was authorized so to sign.

SUTRISNO A. TAMPUBOLON, SH

Notary Public

Number: 336/L/1999

My commission expires:

\\MSP\_USER2\COMMON2\CLIENTS\11\11585\7USPA\ASSIGN\I-3.doc

REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0609
REEL: 010164 FRAME: 0609